

2022年度 第3四半期 セグメント別売上収益

Revenue by Segment for the Third Quarter of FY2022

(百万円/ millions of yen)

		Q3 YTD FY2021						Q3 YTD FY2022										構成比 % to total					
		日本 JPN	海外 Overseas	欧州 Europe	米州 Americas	中国 China	アジア他 Asia and others	合計 WW	日本 JPN	%YoY	海外 Overseas	%YoY	欧州 Europe	%YoY	米州 Americas	%YoY	中国 China		%YoY	アジア他 Asia and others	%YoY	合計 WW	%YoY
心臓血管 カンパニー	TIS	24,055	171,970	47,159	77,369	27,047	20,394	196,025	23,952	-0.4%	216,133	25.7%	53,465	13.4%	101,330	31.0%	34,087	26.0%	27,249	33.6%	240,086	22.5%	38.8%
	ニューロバスキュラー	4,084	38,143	12,362	16,266	6,397	3,117	42,228	4,146	1.5%	48,409	26.9%	14,053	13.7%	21,791	34.0%	8,752	36.8%	3,811	22.3%	52,555	24.5%	8.5%
	カーディオバスキュラー	8,249	27,473	4,809	17,191	1,551	3,919	35,722	7,631	-7.5%	32,671	18.9%	5,023	4.4%	20,631	20.0%	1,753	13.0%	5,261	34.2%	40,302	12.8%	6.5%
	血管	2,088	18,336	10,154	6,075	1,225	880	20,425	2,649	26.8%	23,313	27.1%	11,773	15.9%	9,236	52.0%	1,144	-6.7%	1,160	31.8%	25,963	27.1%	4.2%
Cardiac and Vascular Company		38,478	255,924	74,487	116,903	36,221	28,312	294,403	38,379	-0.3%	320,528	25.2%	84,316	13.2%	152,990	30.9%	45,737	26.3%	37,483	32.4%	358,907	21.9%	58.1%
メディカルケア ソリューションズ カンパニー	ホスピタルケアソリューション	75,932	20,810	2,076	6,006	1,008	11,720	96,743	76,420	0.6%	23,314	12.0%	1,951	-6.0%	7,832	30.4%	1,530	51.8%	11,999	2.4%	99,735	3.1%	16.1%
	ライフケアソリューション	17,437	2,906	619	25	852	1,408	20,343	16,778	-3.8%	2,411	-17.0%	594	-4.1%	-	-100.0%	917	7.6%	899	-36.1%	19,189	-5.7%	3.1%
	ファーマシューティカルソリューション	14,294	7,352	4,987	1,511	144	708	21,646	16,950	18.6%	9,635	31.1%	6,105	22.4%	2,168	43.4%	305	111.4%	1,056	49.0%	26,585	22.8%	4.3%
Medical Care Solutions Company		107,664	31,069	7,682	7,543	2,005	13,837	138,733	110,149	2.3%	35,361	13.8%	8,650	12.6%	10,001	32.6%	2,754	37.3%	13,955	0.9%	145,511	4.9%	23.5%
血液・細胞 テクノロジー カンパニー	血液センター	8,307	58,075	16,829	21,982	5,244	14,018	66,382	7,865	-5.3%	76,480	31.7%	19,714	17.1%	30,993	41.0%	6,793	29.5%	18,979	35.4%	84,346	27.1%	13.6%
	アフェレンス治療他	300	17,161	4,363	9,645	904	2,248	17,462	377	25.8%	21,323	24.3%	5,077	16.4%	12,574	30.4%	1,076	19.0%	2,594	15.4%	21,701	24.3%	3.5%
	細胞処理	92	6,216	633	5,145	229	208	6,309	85	-7.8%	7,254	16.7%	856	35.1%	5,804	12.8%	265	15.7%	328	57.6%	7,340	16.3%	1.2%
Blood and Cell Technologies Company		8,700	81,453	21,827	36,772	6,378	16,475	90,154	8,329	-4.3%	105,058	29.0%	25,648	17.5%	49,372	34.3%	8,136	27.5%	21,901	32.9%	113,388	25.8%	18.3%
その他	Others	190	-	-	-	-	-	190	186	-2.4%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	186	-2.4%	0.0%
合計	Total	155,034	368,447	103,997	161,219	44,605	58,625	523,482	157,044	1.3%	460,948	25.1%	118,615	14.1%	212,363	31.7%	56,628	27.0%	73,341	25.1%	617,993	18.1%	100.0%
売上比率	% to Total	29.6%	70.4%	19.9%	30.8%	8.5%	11.2%	100.0%	25.4%		74.6%		19.2%		34.4%		9.2%		11.9%		100.0%		

(期中平均為替レート)

(Average Exchange Rates)

(USD1=¥111.14)
(EUR1=¥130.60)

(USD1=¥136.50)
(EUR1=¥140.60)

* 2022年度より、従来の「ホスピタルカンパニー」のセグメント名称を「メディカルケアソリューションズカンパニー」に変更しています。なお、サブセグメントにつきましては、従来の、医療器事業と医薬品事業が「ホスピタルケアソリューション」に、DM・ヘルスケア事業が「ライフケアソリューション」に、アライアンス事業が「ファーマシューティカルソリューション」に変更となっています。これに伴い、2021年度につきましても、変更後の名称で記載しています。

* Effective fiscal 2022, the segment name of the former "General Hospital Company" has been changed to "Medical Care Solutions Company". As for sub-segments, the former "General Hospital Products" and "Pharmaceutical" have been combined into "Hospital Care Solutions", "DM and Consumer Healthcare" has been renamed "Life Care Solutions", and the "Alliance" has been renamed "Pharmaceutical Solutions". In accordance with this change, the fiscal 2021 figures are also listed under the new names.

2022年度見通し

Guidance for FY2022

		FY2022		構成比 % to total
		合計 WW	%YoY	
心臓血管カンパニー	Cardiac and Vascular Company	475,200	19.7%	58.3%
メディカルケアソリューションズカンパニー	Medical Care Solutions Company	193,300	4.3%	23.7%
血液・細胞テクノロジーカンパニー	Blood and Cell Technologies Company	146,300	21.3%	18.0%
その他	Others	200	-20.4%	0.0%
合計	Total	815,000	15.9%	100.0%

(期中平均為替レート)

(Average Exchange Rates)

(USD1=¥135)
(EUR1=¥140)